Department of Teacher Education, Post Graduation Survey, Fall 2022/Spring 2023

Q1 Which semester did you Graduate from NNMC?

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%

20% 11.11%
b ]
0%
Fall 2022 Spring 2023 Other (please
specify)

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Fall 2022 11.11%
Spring 2023 88.89%
Other (please specify) 0.00%
TOTAL
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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Department of Teacher Education, Post Graduation Survey, Fall 2022/Spring 2023

Q2 What degree or certificate did you receive?

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%

44.44%
50%
40%
30% 22.22% 22.22%
200/0 - 11-11%
10%
oo 1]
BA - Early BA - ALP - ALP - ALP - Other
Childhood Elementary  Elementary  Secondary Special (please
Education Education Education specify)
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
BA - Early Childhood Education 44.44%
BA - Elementary Education 22.22%
ALP - Elementary 22.22%
ALP - Secondary 0.00%
ALP - Special Education 11.11%
Other (please specify) 0.00%
Total Respondents: 9
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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Q3 Are you currently employed at a school/district?

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

100%
90% 77.78%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%

30% 22.22%

20%

100/0 -

0%
Yes No

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 77.78%
No 22.22%

TOTAL
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Department of Teacher Education, Post Graduation Survey, Fall 2022/Spring 2023

Q4 What is your job title?

RESPONSES

History teacher

Bilingual teacher.

Education Assistance

Instructor

4th grade teacher

Pre K Teacher Special education

Pre-K teacher /codirector

Answered: 7

4/18

Skipped: 2

DATE

10/10/2023 7:41 PM
10/10/2023 5:14 PM
10/10/2023 4:40 PM
10/6/2023 7:01 PM
10/4/2023 3:17 PM
10/4/2023 2:25 PM
10/4/2023 1:52 PM



Department of Teacher Education, Post Graduation Survey, Fall 2022/Spring 2023

Q5 Are you licensed ?

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

100%
90%
80% 66.67%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

33.33%

Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 33.33%
No 66.67%

TOTAL
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Q6 Is your license in your area of study?

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

100%
90%
80%
70%

55.56%

60%

50% o

40% 33.33%

30%

20% 1.1%

b [ ]

0%
Yes No Other (please
specify)

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 55.56% 5
No 11.11% 1
Other (please specify) 33.33% 3
TOTAL 9
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Taking the test in December 10/17/2023 10:12 AM
2 Vocational Technical 7 - 12 Level one 10/6/2023 7:01 PM
3 Planning to get it 10/4/2023 1:52 PM

The Department of Teacher Education Program at NNMC prepared me with the
following Knowledge Principles:

6/18



Department of Teacher Education, Post Graduation Survey, Fall 2022/Spring 2023

Q7 Curriculum: The teacher candidate demonstrates knowledge of the
content area and approved curriculum.

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

3.3%

average rating

K ok ok

STRONGLY DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY AGREE TOTAL  WEIGHTED AVERAGE

33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 33.33%
3 0 0 3 3 9 3.33
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Q8 Instruction: The teacher candidate appropriately utilizes a variety of
teaching methods and resources for each area taught.

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

3.2

average rating

K k|

STRONGLY DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY AGREE TOTAL  WEIGHTED AVERAGE

33.33% 0.00% 11.11% 22.22% 33.33%
3 0 1 2 3 9 3.22
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Department of Teacher Education, Post Graduation Survey, Fall 2022/Spring 2023

Q9 Assessment: The teacher candidate effectively utilizes student
assessment techniques and procedures.

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

3.2

average rating

K k|

STRONGLY DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY AGREE TOTAL  WEIGHTED AVERAGE

22.22% 11.11% 11.11% 33.33% 22.22%
2 1 1 3 2 9 3.22
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Department of Teacher Education, Post Graduation Survey, Fall 2022/Spring 2023

Q10 Teaching: The teacher candidate communicates with and obtains
feedback from students in a manner that enhances student learning and
understanding.

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

3.2%

average rating

k|

STRONGLY DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY AGREE TOTAL  WEIGHTED AVERAGE

33.33% 0.00% 11.11% 22.22% 33.33%
3 0 1 2 3 9 3.22
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Q11 Learning: The teacher candidate comprehends the principles of
student growth, development and learning, and applies them appropriately.

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

3.2+

average rating

k|

STRONGLY DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY AGREE TOTAL  WEIGHTED AVERAGE

X ¢ 33.33% 0.00% 11.11% 22.22% 33.33%
3 0 1 2 3 9 3.22
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Department of Teacher Education, Post Graduation Survey, Fall 2022/Spring 2023

Q12 Diversity: The teacher candidate recognizes student diversity and
creates an atmosphere conducive to the promotion of positive student
involvement and self-concept.

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

3.0

average rating

K k|

STRONGLY DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY AGREE TOTAL  WEIGHTED AVERAGE

22.22% 11.11% 11.11% 0.00% 55.56%
2 1 1 0 5 9 3.56
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Q13 Professionalism: The teacher candidate manages the educational
setting in a manner that promotes positive student behavior and a safe and
healthy environment. The teacher candidate demonstrates a willingness to

examine and implement change as appropriate.

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

3.4%

average rating

K |

STRONGLY DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY AGREE TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

* 33.33% 0.00% 11.11% 0.00% 55.56%
3 0 1 0 5 9 3.44
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Q14 Collaboration: The teacher candidate works productively with
colleagues, parents and community.

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

3.3%

average rating

K ok ok

STRONGLY DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY AGREE TOTAL  WEIGHTED AVERAGE

33.33% 0.00% 11.11% 11.11% 44.44%
3 0 1 1 4 9 3.33
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Department of Teacher Education, Post Graduation Survey, Fall 2022/Spring 2023

Q15 Do you have any suggestions on how we can improve our teacher

preparation programs?

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES

Some in person instruction.

No

| THI K THAT THE PROGRAMS AND TEACHING ARE OKAY.

To be able to have a better way to observe teachers in person rather then on zoom.

I'm satisfied with the program.

| guess finding a school to work on after graduation or giving recommendations
More classes on classroom management

N/A

You have a creat program

15/18

DATE

10/17/2023 10:14 AM
10/10/2023 7:42 PM
10/10/2023 5:20 PM
10/10/2023 4:41 PM
10/6/2023 7:04 PM
10/5/2023 5:38 AM
10/4/2023 3:18 PM
10/4/2023 2:26 PM
10/4/2023 1:55 PM



Department of Teacher Education, Post Graduation Survey, Fall 2022/Spring 2023

Q16 What is your race or ethnicity?

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50% o, o

40% 33.33% 33.33%

30% 22.22%

200/0 11-11%

100/0 -

oo ]
White Black or Hispanic Asian or American  Native Other
African or Latino  Asian Indian or Hawaiian (please
American American  Alaska or other specify)
Native Pacifi...

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
White 0.00%
Black or African American 0.00%
Hispanic or Latino 33.33%
Asian or Asian American 33.33%
American Indian or Alaska Native 22.22%
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 0.00%
Other (please specify) 11.11%
TOTAL
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Ma 10/10/2023 7:42 PM
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Q17 What is your gender?

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

100%

90% 10000

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
Female Male Non-binary Prefer not Other
to respond (please
specify)

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Eemale 100.00%
Male 0.00%
Non-binary 0.00%
Prefer not to respond 0.00%
Other (please specify) 0.00%
TOTAL
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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Q18 What is your age?

Answered: 9  Skipped: 0

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%

55.56%

30% 22.22%
200/0 11-11% 11-11°A’ -
10%
oo ] ]
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
18-24 0.00%
2534 11.11%
35-44 55.56%
45-54 11.11%
55-64 22.22%
65+ 0.00%

TOTAL

18/18



